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COTCHETT, PITRE & MCCARTHY LLP 
Mark C. Molumphy (SBN 168009) 
Tyson Redenbarger (SBN 294492) 
Elle Lewis (SBN 238329) 
840 Malcolm Road, Suite 200 
Burlingame, California 94010 
Telephone:  (650) 697-6000  
Facsimile:  (650) 697-0577 
E-mail: mmolumphy@cpmlegal.com 

tredenbarger@cpmlegal.com 
elewis@cpmlegal.com  

 
BOTTINI & BOTTINI, INC. 
Francis A. Bottini, Jr. (SBN 175783) 
Yury A. Kolesnikov (SBN 271173) 
7817 Ivanhoe Avenue, Suite 102 
La Jolla, California 92037 
Telephone: (858) 914-2001 
Facsimile: (858) 914-2002 
E-mail: fbottini@bottinilaw.com 
  ykolesnikov@bottinilaw.com 
 
Co-Lead Class Counsel  
 
 
 

 
SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO  
 

IN RE EVENTBRITE, INC. 
SHAREHOLDER LITIGATION 
 
 
This Document Relates To: 
 
         ALL ACTIONS. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Lead Case No. 19CIV02798 
(Consolidated with Case Nos. 19CIV02911 and 
19CIV04924) 
 
Class Action 
 
[PROPOSED] ORDER APPROVING 
AWARD OF ATTORNEYS’ FEES AND 
REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES TO 
CLASS COUNSEL AND SERVICE 
AWARDS TO PLAINTIFFS  
 
Date: March 18, 2021 
Time:  2:00 pm 
Judge: Hon. Robert D. Foiles  
Dep’t: 21 
 
Date Action Filed: May 24, 2019 

  



 

‐ 2 ‐ 

[PROPOSED] ORDER APPROVING AWARD OF ATTORNEYS’ FEES AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES 
TO CLASS COUNSEL AND SERVICE AWARDS TO PLAINTIFFS 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Plaintiffs’ motion for an award of attorneys’ fees and reimbursement of expenses to Class 

Counsel and service awards to Plaintiffs came on regularly for hearing on March 18, 2022 at 2:00 

p.m. in the above-entitled Court, following notice disseminated to all Class members and providing 

Class members with the opportunity to respond or object to the motion. 

The Court, having considered the motion and all briefing and argument presented on the 

motion, HEREBY ORDERS THAT: 

1. Pursuant to and in full compliance with California law, due and adequate notice was 

directed to all Persons and entities who are Class Members advising them of the motion for 

attorney’s fees and reimbursement of expenses to Class Counsel and service awards to Plaintiffs 

and of their right to object thereto, and a full and fair opportunity was accorded to all Persons and 

entities who are Class Members to be heard with respect to such matters;  

2. Class Counsel is awarded attorneys’ fees of ________________[$6,410,250] and 

reimbursement of expenses of $________________[$100,476.62], together with the interest earned 

thereon for the same time period and at the same rate as that earned on the Settlement Fund until 

paid.  The Court finds that the amount of fees and expenses awarded is appropriate and that the 

amount of fees awarded is fair and reasonable given the contingent nature of the case and the 

substantial risks of non-recovery, the time and effort involved, and the result obtained for the Class. 

3. The awarded attorneys’ fees and expenses and interest earned thereon shall 

immediately be paid to Class Counsel from the Settlement Fund, with any allocation of such 

amount to other counsel determined in the sole discretion of Class Counsel, subject to the terms, 

conditions, and obligations of the Stipulation, which terms, conditions, and obligations are 

incorporated herein. 

4. The Court approves a service award to Plaintiff Crystal Clemons in the amount of 

$______________ [$5,000] and a service award to Cristina Cotte in the amount of 

$______________ [$5,000].   Such payments are appropriate considering their active participation 

and contributions in this Action and to the benefit of the Class, as attested to by the declarations 

submitted to the Court.  Such payments are to be made from the Settlement Fund. 
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5. Without affecting the finality of the Judgment in any way, this Court retains 

continuing jurisdiction over implementation of this Order and over all parties and counsel for the 

purpose of construing, enforcing, and administrating this Order. 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

DATED:  ___________________ _______________________________________ 
THE HONORABLE ROBERT D. FOILES 
JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT 

 


