1	Mark C. Molumphy (SBN 168009)	
2	Tyson Redenbarger (SBN 294492) Elle Lewis (SBN 238329)	
3	840 Malcolm Road, Suite 200 Burlingame, California 94010	
4	Telephone: (650) 697-6000 Facsimile: (650) 697-0577	
5	E-mail: mmolumphy@cpmlegal.com	
6	tredenbarger@cpmlegal.com elewis@cpmlegal.com	
7	BOTTINI & BOTTINI, INC. Francis A. Bottini, Jr. (SBN 175783)	
8	Yury A. Kolesnikov (SBN 271173) 7817 Ivanhoe Avenue, Suite 102	
9	La Jolla, California 92037 Telephone: (858) 914-2001	
10	Facsimile: (858) 914-2002 E-mail: fbottini@bottinilaw.com	
11	ykolesnikov@bottinilaw.com	
12	Co-Lead Class Counsel	
13		
14		
15	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
16	COUNTY	OF SAN MATEO
17	IN RE EVENTBRITE, INC. SHAREHOLDER LITIGATION	Lead Case No. 19CIV02798 (Consolidated with Case Nos. 19CIV02911 and
18		19CIV04924)
19	This Document Relates To:	Class Action
20	ALL ACTIONS.) PROPOSED] ORDER APPROVING
21		AWARD OF ATTORNEYS' FEES AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES TO
22		CLASS COUNSEL AND SERVICE AWARDS TO PLAINTIFFS
23		Data: March 18, 2021
24		Date: March 18, 2021 Time: 2:00 pm
25		Judge: Hon. Robert D. Foiles Dep't: 21
26		Date Action Filed: May 24, 2019
27		
28		-1-
		TORNEYS' FEES AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES SERVICE AWARDS TO PLAINTIFFS

Plaintiffs' motion for an award of attorneys' fees and reimbursement of expenses to Class
 Counsel and service awards to Plaintiffs came on regularly for hearing on March 18, 2022 at 2:00
 p.m. in the above-entitled Court, following notice disseminated to all Class members and providing
 Class members with the opportunity to respond or object to the motion.

The Court, having considered the motion and all briefing and argument presented on the motion, **HEREBY ORDERS THAT:**

Pursuant to and in full compliance with California law, due and adequate notice was
 directed to all Persons and entities who are Class Members advising them of the motion for
 attorney's fees and reimbursement of expenses to Class Counsel and service awards to Plaintiffs
 and of their right to object thereto, and a full and fair opportunity was accorded to all Persons and
 entities who are Class Members to be heard with respect to such matters;

2. Class Counsel is awarded attorneys' fees of _____[\$6,410,250] and
reimbursement of expenses of \$_____[\$100,476.62], together with the interest earned
thereon for the same time period and at the same rate as that earned on the Settlement Fund until
paid. The Court finds that the amount of fees and expenses awarded is appropriate and that the
amount of fees awarded is fair and reasonable given the contingent nature of the case and the
substantial risks of non-recovery, the time and effort involved, and the result obtained for the Class.

The awarded attorneys' fees and expenses and interest earned thereon shall
 immediately be paid to Class Counsel from the Settlement Fund, with any allocation of such
 amount to other counsel determined in the sole discretion of Class Counsel, subject to the terms,
 conditions, and obligations of the Stipulation, which terms, conditions, and obligations are
 incorporated herein.

23

24 || \$

4.

The Court approves a service award to Plaintiff Crystal Clemons in the amount of [\$5,000] and a service award to Cristina Cotte in the amount of

\$_______[\$5,000]. Such payments are appropriate considering their active participation
and contributions in this Action and to the benefit of the Class, as attested to by the declarations
submitted to the Court. Such payments are to be made from the Settlement Fund.

28

- 2 -

1	5. Without affecting the finality of the Judgment in any way, this Court retains	
2	continuing jurisdiction over implementation of this Order and over all parties and counsel for the	
3	purpose of construing, enforcing, and administrating this Order.	
4	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
5		
6	DATED: THE HONORABLE ROBERT D. FOILES	
7	JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT	
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28	- 3 - [PROPOSED] ORDER APPROVING AWARD OF ATTORNEYS' FEES AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES	
	TO CLASS COUNSEL AND SERVICE AWARDS TO PLAINTIFFS	